PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob Falkentorp Altschul	10/27/2008
Peter Berg Steffensen	10/27/2008
Mikael Altschul Henderson	10/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syntonetic ApS
Street Address:	1 Sylows Alle, 2000
City:	Frederiksberg
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10490922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4078412330

Email: mholmes@addmg.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher F. Regan
Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy B. Berman

Total Attachments: 4

source=83021_assignment#page1.tif source=83021_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0070

500708975

source=83021_assignment#page3.tif source=83021_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacob Falkentorp ALTSCHUL, an individual residing in Copenhagen V, Denmark, Peter Berg STEFFENSEN, an individual residing in Frederiksberg C, Denmark, and Mikael Altschul HENDERSON, an individual residing in Frederiksberg C, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the owners of the United States Patent No. 7,249,142; and

WHEREAS, **Syntonetic ApS**, a private limited company, organized under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said patent, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand and seal on the date listed below.
22/10-54	7611
Date Jac	ob Falkentorp ALTSCHUL
	•
On this day of the above-named ASSIGNOR, Jacob Falkentor individual who executed the foregoing assignmen executed the same of his own free will for the pur	t, and who acknowledged to me that he
SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires:
27/10/08	er Berg STEFFENSEN
On this day of the above-named ASSIGNOR, Peter Berg STEF individual who executed the foregoing assignment executed the same of his own free will for the pur	t, and who acknowledged to me that he
	Notary Public
SEAL	My commission expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date listed below.

Page 2 of 3

27/10/08	
Date	-

Mikael Altschul HENDERSON

	On this	day of	, 2008, before me personally appeared
the above-na	amed ASSIGN	OR, Mikael Alts	schul HENDERSON, to me personally known as the
individual w	ho executed th	ne foregoing assig	nment, and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the	e same of his o	wn free will for th	ne purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public
SEAL			My commission expires:



I the undersigned Johnna Lund, Notary Public of Frederiksberg, Denmark hereby certify that

Mr. Jacob Falkentorp Altschul, Mr. Peter Berg Steffensen and

Mr. Mikael Altschul Henderson

have signed this document in my presence.

The identity was proved to me by their passport and driving licence.

There were no obvious amendments or additions to the document, with the exception of those denoted by my signature (initials).

Witness my hand and seal.

RECORDED: 11/19/2008

Notariate of Frederiksberg, Denmark, October 27th, 2008.

Notary Public of Frederiksberg

MOTARIUS PUBLICUS.

PARMARKS DOMSTOIS.

PATENT REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0075